ORDINANCE 2023 -1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF HUDSON TO AMEND

CHAPTER 52 – INTOXICATING LIQUOR

WHEREAS, the Town Board has provided in the Code of the Town of Hudson provisions that allow changes and amendments from time to time by adoption of the Town Board; and

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Board of the Town of Hudson that section as identified, unless designated otherwise, of the Town of Hudson Code is hereby amended as follows:

§ 52-7 Closing hours. [Amended 4-2-2001 by Ord. No. 04-02-01]

C. Class "A" premises may not sell *intoxicating liquor* nor fermented malt beverages between 9:00 p.m. and 8:00 a.m. [Amended 12-7-2021 by Ord. No. 2021-3]

This ordinance shall be in full force and effective from and after its date of passage.

Dated this 2nd day of May, 2023

For the Town of Hudson,

Tim Tosles

Tim Foster, Town Chair

ATTEST:

Miche Diaw

Vickie Shaw, Town Clerk